
distance: 15 km,   time: 18:55 av. speed: 47,58 km/h

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team

TOTAL I II III IV V VI  +  - FINISH

1 2 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper Poland 42 2 40 18

2 7 10047400547 KOBLÍŽEK Matyáš Czech Republic 32 5 5 2 20 17

3 28 10076203988 KABASHNYI  Valentyn Ukrainian 27 2 5 20 7

4 98 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas Lithuania 25 1 4 20 3

5 20 10083701078 KEINAN Amit Israel 23 3 20 14

6 33 10007994905 BANASZEK Adrian Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE23 3 20 16

7 16 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas Lithuania 22 2 20 4

8 90 10080286981 GADERA Jan Poland/KTK Kalisz 21 1 20 13

9 22 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy20 20 12

10 4 10051904882 FRATCZAK Radoslaw Poland 20 20 15

11 32 10055237945 KIDA Antoni Poland 13 2 5 6 2

12 35 10006061369 STACHOWIAK Adam Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE11 1 10 1

13 30 10081638315 HORBOVYI Sviatoslav Ukrainian 6 3 1 2 10

14 11 10005436731 KORNILOVS Vitalijs Latvia 5 5 8

15 37 10006875159 GROSU Eduard-MichaelRomania/HRE Mazowsze 4 1 3 5

16 92 10076700207 KUREK Wiktor Poland ALKS Stal Grudziądz3 3 6

17 91 10079372050 ZIELINSKI Kamil Poland ALKS Stal Grudziądz0 9

18 21 10106971378 BRODAWKA Adrian Poland 0 11

12 10100830369 SANAK Bartlomiej Poland DNF

Warning for rider no 28 KABASHNYI  Valentyn UCI ID 10076203988 for cheating / collusion

TOP FIRST 12 RIDERS WILL QUALIFY TO THE FINAL

QUALIFICATION 1ST

GRAND PRIX  POLAND
Pruszków, 27-29.01.2023

START LIST - QUALIFYING - 60 LAPS

POINTS RACE

MEN ELITE



distance: 15 km,   time: 17:48 av. speed: 50,56 km/h

No Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team TOTAL I II III IV V VI  +  - FINISH

1 9 10019895185 GRANBERG Sander Norway 47 2 5 40 12

2 1 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz Poland 30 5 5 20 16

3 13 10079374373 WISNIEWSKI Szymon Poland/UKS Copernicus Toruń23 3 20 5

4 38 10083073208 RADOSZ Maksymilian Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE23 3 20 13

5 31 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy Ukrainian 22 2 20 15

6 6 10047443589 ŠTEC Radovan Czech Republic 10 10 1

7 8 10019929642 FELDMANN Karsten LarsenNorway 7 1 2 4 3

8 25 10055238046 KOT Julian Poland 6 6 2

9 24 10009424744 SŁAWEK Damian Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy6 1 5 14

10 34 10009350275 PAWLAK Tobiasz Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE 5 3 2 4

11 23 10054667867 LEWANDOWSKIRadoslaw Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy5 2 3 6

12 5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik JedrzejPoland 5 5 9

13 29 10006320340 VASYLIEV Maksym Ukrainian 4 3 1 7

14 36 10009520532 FILUTAS Viktor Hungary/HRE Mazowsze 3 1 2 10

15 17 10036592626 MATUZEVICIUSZygimantas Lithuania 1 1 11

16 93 10062060782 WŁODARCZYK Igor Poland ALKS Stal Grudziądz0 8

27 10054288961 BORYSLAVSKYI Bohdan Ukrainian DNF

26 10056467118 DOLAK Kamil Poland DNF -20

TOP FIRST 12 RIDERS WILL QUALIFY TO THE FINAL

QUALIFICATION 2ND



distance: 30 km,   time: 34:50 av. speed: 51,67 km/h

Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team TOTAL I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI XII  +  - FINISH

1 1 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz Poland 65 2 5 2 5 5 3 3 40 6
2 9 10019895185 GRANBERG Sander Norway 58 1 3 5 3 6 40 2
3 5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik JedrzejPoland 42 2 40 7
4 7 10047400547 KOBLÍŽEK Matyáš Czech Republic 39 5 3 1 10 20 1
5 8 10019929642 FELDMANN Karsten LarsenNorway 35 3 3 1 2 5 1 20 10
6 23 10054667867 LEWANDOWSKI Radoslaw Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy29 5 1 3 20 17
7 4 10051904882 FRATCZAK Radoslaw Poland 24 1 2 1 20 15
8 20 10083701078 KEINAN Amit Israel 23 1 2 20 4
9 35 10006061369 STACHOWIAK Adam Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE23 3 20 18

10 22 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy22 2 20 13
11 24 10009424744 SŁAWEK Damian Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy21 1 20 8
12 31 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy Ukrainian 20 20 22
13 13 10079374373 WISNIEWSKI Szymon Poland/UKS Copernicus Toruń12 2 5 5 11
14 2 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper Poland 8 2 2 4 20 -20 3
15 16 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas Lithuania 5 5 9
16 98 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas Lithuania 5 5 16
17 34 10009350275 PAWLAK Tobiasz Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE4 1 1 2 5
18 25 10055238046 KOT Julian Poland 2 2 20
19 6 10047443589 ŠTEC Radovan Czech Republic 0 12
20 28 10076203988 KABASHNYI  Valentyn Ukrainian 0 14
21 90 10080286981 GADERA Jan Poland/KTK Kalisz 0 21
22 32 10055237945 KIDA Antoni Poland -20 -20 19
23 33 10007994905 BANASZEK Adrian Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE3 3 DNF
23 38 10083073208 RADOSZ Maksymilian Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE0 DNF

GRAND PRIX  POLAND
Pruszków, 27-29.01.2023

RESULT -  120 LAPS

POINTS RACE

MEN ELITE



Place Bib UCI ID Surname  Name Nation/Track  Team

1 1 10010184172 RUDYK Bartosz Poland
2 9 10019895185 GRANBERG Sander Norway
3 5 10063966733 RATAJCZAK Dominik JedrzejPoland
4 7 10047400547 KOBLÍŽEK Matyáš Czech Republic
5 8 10019929642 FELDMANN Karsten LarsenNorway
6 23 10054667867 LEWANDOWSKI Radoslaw Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy
7 4 10051904882 FRATCZAK Radoslaw Poland
8 20 10083701078 KEINAN Amit Israel
9 35 10006061369 STACHOWIAK Adam Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE

10 22 10054658874 WALINIAK Konrad Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy
11 24 10009424744 SŁAWEK Damian Poland/GKS Cartusia Kartuzy
12 31 10009033310 HRYNIV Vitaliy Ukrainian
13 13 10079374373 WISNIEWSKI Szymon Poland/UKS Copernicus Toruń
14 2 10053953808 MAJEWSKI Kacper Poland
15 16 10036591515 ADOMAITIS Rokas Lithuania 
16 98 10089581302 VENCKUS Jomantas Lithuania 
17 34 10009350275 PAWLAK Tobiasz Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE
18 25 10055238046 KOT Julian Poland
19 6 10047443589 ŠTEC Radovan Czech Republic
20 28 10076203988 KABASHNYI  Valentyn Ukrainian
21 90 10080286981 GADERA Jan Poland/KTK Kalisz
22 32 10055237945 KIDA Antoni Poland
23 33 10007994905 BANASZEK Adrian Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE
23 38 10083073208 RADOSZ Maksymilian Poland/ HRE MAZOWSZE
25 30 10081638315 HORBOVYI Sviatoslav Ukrainian
25 11 10005436731 KORNILOVS Vitalijs Latvia
25 37 10006875159 GROSU Eduard-MichaelRomania/HRE Mazowsze
25 92 10076700207 KUREK Wiktor Poland ALKS Stal Grudziądz
25 91 10079372050 ZIELINSKI Kamil Poland ALKS Stal Grudziądz
25 21 10106971378 BRODAWKA Adrian Poland
25 29 10006320340 VASYLIEV Maksym Ukrainian
25 36 10009520532 FILUTAS Viktor Hungary/HRE Mazowsze
25 17 10036592626 MATUZEVICIUS Zygimantas Lithuania 
25 93 10062060782 WŁODARCZYK Igor Poland ALKS Stal Grudziądz

12 10100830369 SANAK Bartlomiej Poland DNF
27 10054288961 BORYSLAVSKYI Bohdan Ukrainian DNF
26 10056467118 DOLAK Kamil Poland DNF

GRAND PRIX  POLAND
Pruszków, 27-29.01.2023

 GENERAL RESULT 

POINTS RACE

MEN ELITE


